CALL FOR NOMINATIONS FOR THE PROPOSED MORGAN COUNTY PARK AND RECREATION DISTRICT

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, and particularly to the electors of the proposed Morgan County Park and Recreation District of Morgan County, Colorado.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a coordinated organizational election will be held on Tuesday, November 5, 2019, between the hours of 7:00 a.m. and 7:00 p.m. At that time, Directors will be elected to the following Director Districts for the terms of office shown below:

Director District 1	Term to expire in May 2022
Director District 2	Term to expire in May 2020
Director District 3	Term to expire in May 2022
Director District 4	Term to expire in May 2022
Director District 5	Term to expire in May 2020

Self-Nomination and Acceptance forms are available from Morgan Strong's website (morganstrong.org) and are available from Crystal Schott, the Designated Election Official, for the proposed District, at Collins, Cockrel & Cole, P.C., 390 Union Boulevard, Suite 400, Denver, Colorado (Phone: 303-986-1551; email: cschott@cccfirm.com). A map of the Director Districts may be viewed on Morgan Strong's website or may be obtained by contacting the Designated Election Official.

Self-Nomination and Acceptance forms must be filed with the Designated Election Official for the District at the above address no later than the close of business on Friday, August 30, 2019.

PROPONENTS OF THE MORGAN COUNTY PARK AND RECREATION DISTRICT

Published in: Fort Morgan Times

Published on: August 1, 2019